Investing in Londoners

INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref
No. Organisation

English for Speakers of Other Languages
a) 13458 Afghan Association Paiwand
b) 13357 Baytree Centre

Total English for Speakers of Other Languages

Improving London's Environment
c) 13446 School Food Matters

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners’ Mental Health

d) 13472 Church of England's Children's
Society

e) 13269 East London Out Project

f) 13359 Groundswell Network Support UK

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive

a) 13384 Highbury Roundhouse Youth and
Community Centre

h) 13344 Kith & Kids

)] 13462 Noah's Ark Children's Hospice

j) 13343 Play, Adventure and Community
Enrichment (PACE)

k) 13349 South London Fine Art Gailery and
Library

)] 13295 St Peter's Bethnal Green

Total Making London More Inclusive

Older Londoners

m) 13502 Age UK Richmond Upon Thames

n) 13517 Chinese National Healthy Living
Centre

Total Older Londoners

Requested
Amount

£89,823
£148,832
£238,655

£87,100
£87,100

£180,532

£145,936
£169,685
£496,153

£100,000

£125,057
£132,632
£96,672

£100,000

£100,000
£654,361

£112,238
£103,000

£215,238

Recommended

Amount

£90,000
£108,900
£198,900

£88,840
£88,840

£180,000

£147,470
£135,000
£462,470

£100,000

£126,000
£120,000
£96,500

£100,000

£87,620
£630,120

£102,000
£80,000

£182,000



Ref
No. Organisation

Reducing Poverty

0) 13426 Cardinal Hume Centre
p) 13257 Crosslight Advice
q) 13302 Haringey Migrant Support Centre

Total Reducing Poverty

Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders
r) 13252 Chaos Theory
s) 13368 St Giles Trust

Total Resetflement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

Strengthening L ondon's Voluntary Sector
t) 13240 Community Links Bromley
Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

Grand Totals

Requested Recommended
Amount Amount

£71,505 £108,900
£95,682 £95,700
£59,678 £63,000

£226,865 £267,600

£99,687 £99,700
£163,738 £150,270
£263,425 £249,970

£66,769 £66,750
£66,769 £66,750

£2,248,566 £2,146,650





