## Investing in Londoners INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
English for Speakers of Other Languages								
a)	13458	Afghan Association Paiwand	£89,823	£90,000				
b)	13357	Baytree Centre	£148,832	£108,900				
Total English for Speakers of Other Languages			£238,655	£198,900				
Improving London's Environment								
c)	13446	School Food Matters	£87,100	£88,840				
Total Improving London's Environment			£87,100	<b>£88,84</b> 0				
Improving Londoners' Mental Health								
d)	13472	Church of England's Children's Society	£180,532	£180,000				
e)	13269	East London Out Project	£145,936	£147,470				
f)	13359	Groundswell Network Support UK	£169,685	£135,000				
Total Impro	oving London	ers' Mental Health	£496,153	£4 <b>62,4</b> 70				
Making London More Inclusive								
g)	13384	Highbury Roundhouse Youth and Community Centre	£100,000	£100,000				
h)	13344	Kith & Kids	£125,057	£126,000				
i)	13462	Noah's Ark Children's Hospice	£132,632	£120,000				
j)	13343	Play, Adventure and Community Enrichment (PACE)	£96,672	£96,500				
k)	13349	South London Fine Art Gallery and Library	£100,000	£100,000				
l)	13295	St Peter's Bethnal Green	£100,000	£87,620				
Total Makii	ng London M	ore Inclusive	£654,361	<b>£630,</b> 120				
Older Londoners								
m)	13502	Age UK Richmond Upon Thames	£112,238	£102,000				
n)	13517	Chinese National Healthy Living	£103,000	£80,000				
,	10017	Centre		200,000				
Total Older	Londoners		£215,238	£182,000				

	Ref		<b>Requested Recommended</b>				
	No.	Organisation	Amount	Amount			
Reducing Poverty							
0)	13426	Cardinal Hume Centre	£71,505	£108,900			
p)	13257	Crosslight Advice	£95,682	£95,700			
q)	13302	Haringey Migrant Support Centre	£59,678	£63,000			
Total Redu	cing Poverty		£226,865	£267,600			
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders							
r)	13252	Chaos Theory	£99,687	£99,700			
s)	13368	St Giles Trust	£163,738	£150,270			
Total Rese	ttlement and	Rehabilitation of Offenders	£263,425	£249,970			
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector							
t)	13240	Community Links Bromley	£66,769	£66,750			
Total Stren	gthening Lon	don's Voluntary Sector	£66,769	£66,750			
Grand 1	otals		£2,248,566	£2,146,650			